08-06-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101800575 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: ULTRA PRO, L.L.C. NINA INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C internal Address: Maurice Rasgon Individual(s) Association Street Address: 507 Boccaccio General Partnership Limited Partnership State: City:_Venice--Corporation-State KX Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \ Yes General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment Assignment Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement XXOther Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic Other___ representative designation is attached: Yes A No Execution Date: JUNE 19, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel Kolodziej, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_D Internal Address:___ XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6286 Del VAlle Dr.

City:Los AngelesState: CA Zip:90048

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information structure and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Daniel Kolodzie Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

08/06/2001 LMIELLER 00000034 75803793

Mail-documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 175.00 DP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0867

Exhibit A

APPLIED FOR BUT NOT YET REGISTERED:

CROSS COLOURS

75/803,793

REGISTERED MARKS:

Name	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MILANI	1,855,407	September 20, 1994
FIBER PROTECT	1,875,783	January 24, 1995
NOBODY KNOWS YOU BETTER	2,053,366	April 15, 1997
AFRICAN MANICURE	2,006,834	October 8, 1996
I WEAR IT FOR ME	1,906,254	July 18, 1995
MATCHABLES	1,768,374	May 4, 1993
A WORLD OF COLOUR FOR		
WOMEN OF ALL COLOUR	2,336,204	March 28, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nina International, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5333 West 79th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used, is using and is the owner of marks and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MILANI FIBER PROTECT	1,855,407 1,875,783	September 20, 1994 January 24,1995
NOBODY KNOWS YOU BETTER	2,053,366	April 15, 1997
AFRICAN MANICURE I WEAR IT FOR ME	2,006,834 1,906,254	October 8, 1996 July 18, 1995
MATCHABLES	1,768,374	May 4, 1993
A WORLD OF COLOUR FOR		
WOMEN OF ALL COLOUR	2,336,204	March 28, 2000
CROSS COLOURS	75/803,793	not yet registered

WHEREAS, Ultra Pro, L.L.C. a California Limited Liability Corporation, having a principal place of business at 507 Boccaccio, Venice, CA 90291 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Date of Signature		By: Michael Granger, Chairman
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK)): SS)	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael Granger, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand a	nd Notarial Seal this 5th day of Notary Publ	
My Commission Expires:	Printed:	
	Resident of	County
11003-1:SEZ:128912	OFFICIAL SEAL MARISOL TEVENAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/12/01	TRADEMA

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0869